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Tour Schedule

TR

#

THURSDAY, JUNE 12
Destination: San Diego, CA

Fly from Love Field to San Diego
San Diego Zoo

SHOW DAY!

Overnight at FUMC San Diego

FRIDAY, JUNE 13

Destination: San Diego, CA

SHOW DAY! Coronado Retirement Village
BEACH DAY at Coronado Beach
Overnight at FUMC San Diego

SATURDAY, JUNE 14
Destination: Los Angeles, CA
Tour/Lunch Hollywood Boulevard
SHOW DAY! LA Rescue Mission
Overnight in Los Angeles

SUNDAY, JUNE 15
Destination: Los Angeles, CA
Activity/Tour

SHOW DAY!

Overnight in Los Angeles

MONDAY, JUNE 16
Destination: Las Vegas, NV
SHOW DAY!

The Sphere Experience
Overnight in Las Vegas, NV
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TUESDAY, JUNE 17
Destination: Flagstaff, AZ
SHOW DAY!

Grand Canyon South Rim
Overnight at Flagstaff, AZ

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 18
Destination: Sedona, AZ
SHOW DAY!

Slide Rock State Park
Overnight in Sedona, AZ

THURSDAY, JUNE 19
Destination: Albuquerque, NM
SHOW DAY!

Sandia Tramway

Overnight in Albequerque, NM

FRIDAY, JUNE 20

Destination: Amarillo, TX

SHOW DAY! Youth Center of High Plains
Cadillac Ranch

Sr Devotions/Overnight in Amarillo, TX

SATURDAY, JUNE 21

Destination: Plano, TX

Lunch at CiCis in Wichita Falls

Final Devotion

Arrive at CRUMC for dinner and rehearsal

SUNDAY, JUNE 22
Home Shows at Custer Road UMC



Tour Fees, Credits and Scholarships

Parents: Take a

pic of this QR Code
to register your
student.

Or go to crumc.org/srchoirtour25
10-day tour fee: $1,875

Fees include flight, buses, lodging, food,
activities and your performance outfit.

$925 in Attendance Credits
Earn $20 for participating in each of the

30 rehearsal/worship dates, and -
$25 for attendance at 13 3-hour rehearsal
dates.

Revelation EARNS Credits

For those youth participating in the EARNS
program, your credit will be applied toward
your final tour payment. Go to crumc.org/
revearns and apply to be a youth member.
Contact Brooke Luthye blb_one@yahoo.com.

RaiseRight Gift Card Credits

Shop from a huge selection of gift cards and

a percentage of your sales will be credited to
your last tour payment. Buy gift cards Sunday
mornings in February- May or visit the church
front office during normal business hours.
Register online and purchase gift cards anytime
with Raiseright.com. Contact Taci Kistler,
forevertexan27@outlook.com.

Refer a Friend Credit

Invite high school friends to go on tour
with you! Our Chancel Choir will provide

TOUR CO-COORDINATORS

Kim Lesh Mike Lesh
mlesh@halff.com
214-563-9216

kimlesh@msn.com
214-564-1192

a $50 tour credit to the Revelation Choir
tour member that invited them.

Scholarships
Money should never be a reason to not go on tour.
A call to Rev. Tim Morrison from a parent is all
that’s needed to secure a scholarship to alleviate
financial pressure. Please note: Tour cost is $1,875.
CRUMC is offering up to a $925 credit in honor
of attendance. Therefore, the maximum tour
aid available is $950. Students needing aid are
anticipated to earn the remaining $925 balance
through attendance credits or credits listed on this

page.

All Attendance Credits, Revelation
EARNS credits and RaiseRight Gift Card credits
will be applied to your balance before any final
payment is due on June 8.

CRUMC SR. HIGH
REVELATION CHOIR
TOUR 2025

This is a private Facebook group for registered
choir members and their parents only. Look for
this group and click to join. The administrator

will be notified, and you will be accepted. Then
you can follow the tour’s big adventures with
pictures and details. Grandparents can join after
emailing the administrator with the names of their
grandkids: Kim Lesh: kimlesh@msn.com

Important

Should you drop out of choir tour before tour
leaves, the portion of your payments already
committed will be retained by CRUMC.

JOIN OUR TOUR TEXT GROUP
@SHCT20 to 81010

ASSISTANT TOUR COORDINATOR

Jamie Knight
smallsknight@yahoo,com
972-974-7757




An Important Note From Tim

The Sr. High Revelation Tour continues to amaze me. How do we put
together such wonderful performances demanding so much rehearsal
time and energy during the busiest time of the year for students? How
do we grow so close together and yet remain such a diverse group of
individuals? How does simple music on a page become so alive and
vibrant when Revelation sings it on tour?

Parents, know that your youth will spend time everyday in Bible
Study and designated prayer. In addition, | will lead nightly devotional
time on what it means to be fruitful. These topics include additional
Scripture study, discussions of faith, and boundaries with distractions
from harmful online media that challenge faithful living.

Parents, please contact me if you have any questions or concerns!

- Timothy



Attendance Schedule

$20 DEDUCTED FROM YOUR TOUR FEES FOR EACH DAY OF REGULAR
WORSHIP OR REHEARSAL ATTENDANCE!

$25 DEDUCTED FROM YOUR TOUR FEES FOR EACH DAY OF 3-HOUR
REHEARSAL ATTENDANCE!

Sunday, Feb. 2, 8:30am Worship Rehearsal

Sunday, Feb. 9, Tam UNITY SUNDAY

Sunday, Feb. 16, 8:30am Worship 4:30-6pm Sing & Cici’s
Sunday, Feb. 23, 8:30am Worship Rehearsal

Sunday, March 2, 8:30am Worship Rehearsal

Sunday, March 9, 8:30am Worship Rehearsal

Sunday, March 16, 8:30am Worship 1ST DEPOSIT DUE $300 (Spring Break)
Sunday, March 23, 8:30am Worship Rehearsal

Sunday, March 30, 8:30am Worship Rehearsal

Sunday, April 6, 8:30am Worship Rehearsal

Sunday, April 13, 8:30am Worship Rehearsal

Thursday, April 17, 7:30pm, Maundy Thursday Service
Saturday, April 19, 10:30am, Easter Sweats Rehearsal
Sunday, April 20, 8:30am, Easter Worship (no evening programming)

Sunday, April 27, 8:30am Worship Rehearsal

Sunday, May 4, 8:30am Worship Rehearsal 2ND DEPOSIT DUE $300

Sunday, May 11, 8:30am Worship (Mother’s Day) 2-5pm Rehearsal (Sr. Class rehearsal after tour rehearsal)
Sunday, May 18, 8:30am Worship 2-5pm Rehearsal

Sunday, May 25, 8:30am, Worship 3-6pm Rehearsal

Monday, May 26, 3-6pm, Rehearsal (Memorial Day)
Tuesday, May 27, 6-9pm, Rehearsal
Thursday, May 29, 6-9pm, Rehearsal
Saturday, May 31, 3-6, Rehearsal
Sunday, June 1, 8:30am, Worship 3-6pm Rehearsal
Monday, June 2, 6-9pm Rehearsal
Tuesday, June 3, 6-9pm Rehearsal
Thursday, June 5, 6-9pm Rehearsal
Friday, June 6, 6-9pm Rehearsal
Saturday, June 7, 3-6pm Rehearsal

Sunday, June 8, 8:30am, Worship 3-6pm Rehearsal FINAL BALANCE DUE

Monday, June 9, 6-9pm Rehearsal

Tuesday, June 10, 6-9pm Rehearsal TOP 1 0% OF STUDENTS
Wednesday, June 11, 9pm Rehearsal (until Tim is done) ATTENDING REHEARSALS WILL

Thursday, June 12, DEPART! RECEIVE AN ENGRAVED HYMNAL
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